Revenues AFFO

$30

$50

$70

$90

$110

$130

WTI Oil Nat. Gas AMZ Index CORR

Midwest IDEAS Conference | 10

Increasing opportunities for CorEnergy’s pipeline

Which one or two options do you think will be the

most likely path that lenders & borrowers will take if

faced with a borrowing base deficiency in spring

2017?2

U.S. Rig Count Normalizing1

Oil and gas companies are:

• pursuing efficient, low cost operations

• focusing on accessing low cost of capital

• returning to growth and implementing capex projects…

1) Baker Hughes North American Rig Count, Aug 4, 2017

2) Haynes and Boone, LLP Borrowing Base Redetermination Survey, April 4, 2017

…Oil and gas companies are willing to sell low-returning infrastructure to fund

high-returning growth initiatives

Midwest IDEAS Conference | 11

CORR’s financial flexibility

• CorEnergy’s capital structure remains conservative, providing financial flexibility to

acquire assets

• Recent financing initiatives have enhanced available liquidity

1) As adjusted reflects the impact of  upsizing of the credit facility and the repayment of the term loan utilizing cash on hand and $10.0 million in revolver borrowings, as if these events

had occurred on June 30, 2017

2) Sum of CORR and related party debt

As adjusted1 Total Debt/Total

Capitalization of 21% is below 25-50%

target ratio

As adjusted1 Preferred/Total Equity

of 27% is below 33% target ratio

Capital Structure

Liquidity

June 30, 2017

(in millions) Historical As Adjusted1

Debt

Secured credit facility2 $41.2 $17.7

Unsecured convertible notes, proceeds gross of fees 114.0   114.0

Total debt $155.2 $131.7

Equity

Preferred stock 130.0   130.0

Common stock & additional paid in capital 343.6   343.6

Total CORR equity $473.6 $473.6

Non-controlling interest $27.8 $27.8

Total capitalization $656.6 $633.1

(in millions) June 30, 2017 July 31, 2017

Cash $37.3 $15.2

Revolver availability 98.1   131.5

Total liquidity $135.4 $146.7

Midwest IDEAS Conference | 12

Durable revenues + low leverage = dividend stability

• Lease payments produce predictable cash flows

• Assets are critical to tenant revenue production

• Lease expense is an operating cost (not a financing cost)

• Lease payments have been made during bankruptcy

• Results in utility-like consistency of revenue for CORR

• Conservative leverage profile & multiple capital sources

• We believe the $3.00 annualized dividend is a sustainable payout

• Dividends are based solely on minimum rents

• CorEnergy retains debt repayment and reinvestment capital prior to